
Sunday 4 June 2023 Sussex Open & Mens June Medal
Final competition results
Sussex Inlet Golf Club

Stroke Net Field size: 55
Members: 45

Visitors: 10
GA, Blue, Men (Par 67)
GA, Blue, Women (Par 67)
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Sussex Inlet Open Trophies
Number NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
2121900955 Luke Elliott [00955]Winner 100.004 70 {+3}
2121702433 Nathan WHITEMAN (from Links Shell Cove)Runner-up 50.001 71 {+4}

Sussex Inlet Open Placings
Number Name Handicap Score

1 2121900955 Luke Elliott [00955] 4 70 {+3}
2 2121702433 Nathan WHITEMAN (from Links Shell Cove) 1 71 {+4}
3 2121601860 Isaac Smith (from Russell Vale GC) 2 72 {+5}
4 2121601491 Jarrod Egbers (from Russell Vale GC) 2 73 {+6}
5 2121901050 TONY Marr [01050] 4 78 {+11}
6 2121900367 PETER Sullivan [00367] 15 78 {+11}
7 2121900323 PETER Paterson [00323] 14 79 {+12}
8 2121900263 GLENN McKay [00263] 11 80 {+13}
9 2121503960 Alex Montgomery (from Port Kembla GC) 7 80 {+13}
10 2121901037 BRAD Henderson [01037] 13 81 {+14}
11 2121901103 RAJ Maharaj [01103] 17 81 {+14}
12 2121900544 Ronald McLean [00544] 14 82 {+15}
13 2121900060 Ian Brown [00060] 11 83 {+16}
14 2121900401 NIGEL Watler [00401] 12 84 {+17}
15 2121900450 JOHN Tudor [00450] 20 84 {+17}
16 2122507357 Aaron Waters (from Worrigee Links) 8 85 {+18}
17 2122509211 Adrian Smith (from Worrigee Links) 9 85 {+18}
18 2122507078 Wade Longbottom (from Worrigee Links) 11 85 {+18}
19 2121901089 MORRIS Bradley [01089] 13 86 {+19}
20 2121901033 Mark Robson [01033] 16 88 {+21}
21 2121900142 RON Gann [00142] 17 88 {+21}
22 2121901083 PETER Rae [01083] 21 88 {+21}
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Sussex Inlet Open Placings (continued)
Number Name Handicap Score

23 2121815847 John Critcher [00067] 21 89 {+22}
24 2121901053 KEN Bowrey [01053] 15 89 {+22}
25 2121900050 Phillip Bell [00050] 14 89 {+22}
26 2122511285 Ryan Newbould (from Worrigee Links) 17 89 {+22}
27 2121900165 KEITH Hanley [00165] 23 90 {+23}
28 2121900271 KEITH Haslam [00271] 19 90 {+23}
29 2131500001 LYNETTE Potter [01142] 15 91 {+24}
30 2121900224 Greg Kelly [00224] 17 93 {+26}
31 2121900325 GARY Pawsey [00325] 18 93 {+26}
32 2121901041 IAN Ferguson [01041] 21 94 {+27}
33 2121900292 JOHN Naismith [00292] 24 95 {+28}
34 2121901105 Stephen Westwood [01105] 17 95 {+28}
35 2121900439 REG Burk [00439] 24 95 {+28}
36 2121900556 David Sheehy [00556] 22 97 {+30}
37 2121900270 Graeme Pitt [00270] 25 97 {+30}
38 2121900392 IVAN Webber [00392] 26 99 {+32}
39 2121900037 Brian Barrett [00037] 27 100 {+33}
40 2121900704 KAYE Vincent [00704] 29 100 {+33}
41 2121900294 Alan Neems [00294] 25 100 {+33}
42 2121900380 Russell Timmins [00380] 27 100 {+33}
43 2121900663 WENDY McKay [00663] 25 101 {+34}
44 2121817369 Steven Lockhart [00250] 17 102 {+35}
45 2121901168 David Bateman [01168] 30 104 {+37}
46 2121900180 ROSS Ferrier [00180] 28 105 {+38}
47 2121901152 AARON Resch [01152] 34 105 {+38}
48 2121900222 Dave Kirkwood [00222] 28 109 {+42}
49 2121900284 GARRY Miskell [00284] 31 112 {+45}
50 2121818875 Kayne Brennan (from St George's Basin) 26 113 {+46}
51 2121901059 Russell Matthews [01059] 36 117 {+50}
52 2121900620 IRENE de Weerdt [00620] 45 124 {+57}
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Sussex Inlet Open Trophies
Number NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
2121900367 PETER Sullivan [00367]Winner 100.0015 63 / 78 {–4}
2121900450 JOHN Tudor [00450]Runner-up 50.0020 64 / 84 {–3}

Sussex Inlet Open Placings
Number Name BallsHandicap Score

1 2121900367 PETER Sullivan [00367] 15 63 / 78 {–4}
2 2121900450 JOHN Tudor [00450] 20 64 / 84 {–3}
3 2121901103 RAJ Maharaj [01103] 17 64 / 81 {–3}
4 2121900323 PETER Paterson [00323] 14 65 / 79 {–2}
5 2121900955 Luke Elliott [00955] 4 66 / 70 {–1}
6 2121900165 KEITH Hanley [00165] 23 67 / 90 {E}
7 2121901083 PETER Rae [01083] 21 67 / 88 {E} 1
8 2121815847 John Critcher [00067] 21 68 / 89 {+1} 1
9 2121900544 Ronald McLean [00544] 14 68 / 82 {+1} 1
10 2121901037 BRAD Henderson [01037] 13 68 / 81 {+1} 1
11 2121900263 GLENN McKay [00263] 11 69 / 80 {+2} 1
12 2121702433 Nathan WHITEMAN (from Links Shell Cove) 1 70 / 71 {+3}
13 2121601860 Isaac Smith (from Russell Vale GC) 2 70 / 72 {+3} 1
14 2121901152 AARON Resch [01152] 34 71 / 105 {+4}
15 2121900142 RON Gann [00142] 17 71 / 88 {+4} 1
16 2121900292 JOHN Naismith [00292] 24 71 / 95 {+4} 1
17 2121900704 KAYE Vincent [00704] 29 71 / 100 {+4}
18 2121601491 Jarrod Egbers (from Russell Vale GC) 2 71 / 73 {+4} 1
19 2121900271 KEITH Haslam [00271] 19 71 / 90 {+4} 1
20 2121900439 REG Burk [00439] 24 71 / 95 {+4} 1
21 2121901033 Mark Robson [01033] 16 72 / 88 {+5}
22 2122511285 Ryan Newbould (from Worrigee Links) 17 72 / 89 {+5}
23 2121900401 NIGEL Watler [00401] 12 72 / 84 {+5}
24 2121900060 Ian Brown [00060] 11 72 / 83 {+5}
25 2121900270 Graeme Pitt [00270] 25 72 / 97 {+5}
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Sussex Inlet Open Placings (continued)
Number Name BallsHandicap Score

26 2121900037 Brian Barrett [00037] 27 73 / 100 {+6}
27 2121900392 IVAN Webber [00392] 26 73 / 99 {+6}
28 2121503960 Alex Montgomery (from Port Kembla GC) 7 73 / 80 {+6}
29 2121901089 MORRIS Bradley [01089] 13 73 / 86 {+6}
30 2121901041 IAN Ferguson [01041] 21 73 / 94 {+6}
31 2121900380 Russell Timmins [00380] 27 73 / 100 {+6}
32 2121901053 KEN Bowrey [01053] 15 74 / 89 {+7}
33 2121901168 David Bateman [01168] 30 74 / 104 {+7}
34 2121901050 TONY Marr [01050] 4 74 / 78 {+7}
35 2122507078 Wade Longbottom (from Worrigee Links) 11 74 / 85 {+7}
36 2121900050 Phillip Bell [00050] 14 75 / 89 {+8}
37 2121900325 GARY Pawsey [00325] 18 75 / 93 {+8}
38 2121900294 Alan Neems [00294] 25 75 / 100 {+8}
39 2121900556 David Sheehy [00556] 22 75 / 97 {+8}
40 2121900224 Greg Kelly [00224] 17 76 / 93 {+9}
41 2131500001 LYNETTE Potter [01142] 15 76 / 91 {+9}
42 2122509211 Adrian Smith (from Worrigee Links) 9 76 / 85 {+9}
43 2121900663 WENDY McKay [00663] 25 76 / 101 {+9}
44 2121900180 ROSS Ferrier [00180] 28 77 / 105 {+10}
45 2122507357 Aaron Waters (from Worrigee Links) 8 77 / 85 {+10}
46 2121901105 Stephen Westwood [01105] 17 78 / 95 {+11}
47 2121900620 IRENE de Weerdt [00620] 45 79 / 124 {+12}
48 2121901059 Russell Matthews [01059] 36 81 / 117 {+14}
49 2121900222 Dave Kirkwood [00222] 28 81 / 109 {+14}
50 2121900284 GARRY Miskell [00284] 31 81 / 112 {+14}
51 2121817369 Steven Lockhart [00250] 17 85 / 102 {+18}
52 2121818875 Kayne Brennan (from St George's Basin) 26 87 / 113 {+20}
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Mens June Medal Winners Trophies
Number NameAward
2121900367 PETER Sullivan [00367]Div 1
2121901103 RAJ Maharaj [01103]Div 2 Play OFF
2121900450 JOHN Tudor [00450]Div 2 Play Off
2121900165 KEITH Hanley [00165]Div 3

Mens A Grade Trophies
Number NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
2121900367 PETER Sullivan [00367]Winner 15 63 / 78 {–4}
2121900323 PETER Paterson [00323]Runner-up 20.0014 65 / 79 {–2}

Mens A Grade Placings
Number Name Handicap Score

1 2121900367 PETER Sullivan [00367] 15 63 / 78 {–4}
2 2121900323 PETER Paterson [00323] 14 65 / 79 {–2}
3 2121900955 Luke Elliott [00955] 4 66 / 70 {–1}
4 2121900544 Ronald McLean [00544] 14 68 / 82 {+1}
5 2121901037 BRAD Henderson [01037] 13 68 / 81 {+1}
6 2121900263 GLENN McKay [00263] 11 69 / 80 {+2}
7 2121702433 Nathan WHITEMAN (from Links Shell Cove) 1 70 / 71 {+3}
8 2121601860 Isaac Smith (from Russell Vale GC) 2 70 / 72 {+3}
9 2121601491 Jarrod Egbers (from Russell Vale GC) 2 71 / 73 {+4}
10 2121901033 Mark Robson [01033] 16 72 / 88 {+5}
11 2121900401 NIGEL Watler [00401] 12 72 / 84 {+5}
12 2121900060 Ian Brown [00060] 11 72 / 83 {+5}
13 2121503960 Alex Montgomery (from Port Kembla GC) 7 73 / 80 {+6}
14 2121901089 MORRIS Bradley [01089] 13 73 / 86 {+6}
15 2121901053 KEN Bowrey [01053] 15 74 / 89 {+7}
16 2121901050 TONY Marr [01050] 4 74 / 78 {+7}
17 2122507078 Wade Longbottom (from Worrigee Links) 11 74 / 85 {+7}
18 2121900050 Phillip Bell [00050] 14 75 / 89 {+8}
19 2122509211 Adrian Smith (from Worrigee Links) 9 76 / 85 {+9}
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Mens A Grade Placings (continued)
Number Name Handicap Score

20 2122507357 Aaron Waters (from Worrigee Links) 8 77 / 85 {+10}

Mens B Grade Trophies
Number NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
2121900450 JOHN Tudor [00450]Winner 20 64 / 84 {–3}
2121901103 RAJ Maharaj [01103]Runner-up 20.0017 64 / 81 {–3}

Mens B Grade Placings
Number Name Handicap Score

1 2121900450 JOHN Tudor [00450] 20 64 / 84 {–3}
2 2121901103 RAJ Maharaj [01103] 17 64 / 81 {–3}
3 2121901083 PETER Rae [01083] 21 67 / 88 {E}
4 2121815847 John Critcher [00067] 21 68 / 89 {+1}
5 2121900142 RON Gann [00142] 17 71 / 88 {+4}
6 2121900271 KEITH Haslam [00271] 19 71 / 90 {+4}
7 2122511285 Ryan Newbould (from Worrigee Links) 17 72 / 89 {+5}
8 2121901041 IAN Ferguson [01041] 21 73 / 94 {+6}
9 2121900325 GARY Pawsey [00325] 18 75 / 93 {+8}
10 2121900556 David Sheehy [00556] 22 75 / 97 {+8}
11 2121900224 Greg Kelly [00224] 17 76 / 93 {+9}
12 2121901105 Stephen Westwood [01105] 17 78 / 95 {+11}
13 2121817369 Steven Lockhart [00250] 17 85 / 102 {+18}

Mens C Grade Trophies
Number NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
2121900165 KEITH Hanley [00165]Winner 35.0023 67 / 90 {E}
2121901152 AARON Resch [01152]Runner-up 20.0034 71 / 105 {+4}

Mens C Grade Placings
Number Name Handicap Score

1 2121900165 KEITH Hanley [00165] 23 67 / 90 {E}
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Mens C Grade Placings (continued)
Number Name Handicap Score

2 2121901152 AARON Resch [01152] 34 71 / 105 {+4}
3 2121900292 JOHN Naismith [00292] 24 71 / 95 {+4}
4 2121900439 REG Burk [00439] 24 71 / 95 {+4}
5 2121900270 Graeme Pitt [00270] 25 72 / 97 {+5}
6 2121900037 Brian Barrett [00037] 27 73 / 100 {+6}
7 2121900392 IVAN Webber [00392] 26 73 / 99 {+6}
8 2121900380 Russell Timmins [00380] 27 73 / 100 {+6}
9 2121901168 David Bateman [01168] 30 74 / 104 {+7}
10 2121900294 Alan Neems [00294] 25 75 / 100 {+8}
11 2121900180 ROSS Ferrier [00180] 28 77 / 105 {+10}
12 2121901059 Russell Matthews [01059] 36 81 / 117 {+14}
13 2121900222 Dave Kirkwood [00222] 28 81 / 109 {+14}
14 2121900284 GARRY Miskell [00284] 31 81 / 112 {+14}
15 2121818875 Kayne Brennan (from St George's Basin) 26 87 / 113 {+20}

Nearest the Pin Trophies
Number NameAward Balls
2121900663 WENDY McKay [00663]5th 1
2121901050 TONY Marr [01050]7th 1
2131500001 LYNETTE Potter [01142]9th 1
2121601860 Isaac Smith (from Russell Vale GC)14th 1
2121900544 Ronald McLean [00544]16th 1
2121901168 David Bateman [01168]18th 1
2121900401 NIGEL Watler [00401]Drive n Chip 13th 1
2121900663 WENDY McKay [00663]16th Ladies CBT Vouchers

Mens Comp Placings
Number Name Handicap Score

1 2121900367 PETER Sullivan [00367] 15 63 / 78 {–4}
2 2121900450 JOHN Tudor [00450] 20 64 / 84 {–3}
3 2121901103 RAJ Maharaj [01103] 17 64 / 81 {–3}



Sunday 4 June 2023 Sussex Open & Mens June Medal
Final competition results
Sussex Inlet Golf Club

Printed on 4/06/2023 Member Magic Page 8

Mens Comp Placings (continued)
Number Name Handicap Score

4 2121900323 PETER Paterson [00323] 14 65 / 79 {–2}
5 2121900955 Luke Elliott [00955] 4 66 / 70 {–1}
6 2121900165 KEITH Hanley [00165] 23 67 / 90 {E}
7 2121901083 PETER Rae [01083] 21 67 / 88 {E}
8 2121815847 John Critcher [00067] 21 68 / 89 {+1}
9 2121900544 Ronald McLean [00544] 14 68 / 82 {+1}
10 2121901037 BRAD Henderson [01037] 13 68 / 81 {+1}
11 2121900263 GLENN McKay [00263] 11 69 / 80 {+2}
12 2121901152 AARON Resch [01152] 34 71 / 105 {+4}
13 2121900142 RON Gann [00142] 17 71 / 88 {+4}
14 2121900292 JOHN Naismith [00292] 24 71 / 95 {+4}
15 2121900271 KEITH Haslam [00271] 19 71 / 90 {+4}
16 2121900439 REG Burk [00439] 24 71 / 95 {+4}
17 2121901033 Mark Robson [01033] 16 72 / 88 {+5}
18 2121900401 NIGEL Watler [00401] 12 72 / 84 {+5}
19 2121900060 Ian Brown [00060] 11 72 / 83 {+5}
20 2121900270 Graeme Pitt [00270] 25 72 / 97 {+5}
21 2121900037 Brian Barrett [00037] 27 73 / 100 {+6}
22 2121900392 IVAN Webber [00392] 26 73 / 99 {+6}
23 2121901089 MORRIS Bradley [01089] 13 73 / 86 {+6}
24 2121901041 IAN Ferguson [01041] 21 73 / 94 {+6}
25 2121900380 Russell Timmins [00380] 27 73 / 100 {+6}
26 2121901053 KEN Bowrey [01053] 15 74 / 89 {+7}
27 2121901168 David Bateman [01168] 30 74 / 104 {+7}
28 2121901050 TONY Marr [01050] 4 74 / 78 {+7}
29 2121900050 Phillip Bell [00050] 14 75 / 89 {+8}
30 2121900325 GARY Pawsey [00325] 18 75 / 93 {+8}
31 2121900294 Alan Neems [00294] 25 75 / 100 {+8}
32 2121900556 David Sheehy [00556] 22 75 / 97 {+8}
33 2121900224 Greg Kelly [00224] 17 76 / 93 {+9}
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Mens Comp Placings (continued)
Number Name Handicap Score

34 2121900180 ROSS Ferrier [00180] 28 77 / 105 {+10}
35 2121901105 Stephen Westwood [01105] 17 78 / 95 {+11}
36 2121901059 Russell Matthews [01059] 36 81 / 117 {+14}
37 2121900222 Dave Kirkwood [00222] 28 81 / 109 {+14}
38 2121900284 GARRY Miskell [00284] 31 81 / 112 {+14}
39 2121817369 Steven Lockhart [00250] 17 85 / 102 {+18}

Ladies Comp Trophies
Number NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
2121900704 KAYE Vincent [00704]Winner 20.0029 71 / 100 {+4}

Ladies Comp Placings
Number Name Handicap Score

1 2121900704 KAYE Vincent [00704] 29 71 / 100 {+4}
2 2131500001 LYNETTE Potter [01142] 15 76 / 91 {+9}
3 2121900663 WENDY McKay [00663] 25 76 / 101 {+9}
4 2121900620 IRENE de Weerdt [00620] 45 79 / 124 {+12}


